Data Conversion Fee.   In addition to any other fee herein delineated, for the 
conversion/transfer of the EMPLOYER’s claims history electronic data from its 
previous vendor’s information system into BRENTWOOD's information system, 
the EMPLOYER shall pay to BRENTWOOD Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2500.00) per annum.  The entire amount of the date conversion fee is 
earned at the commencement of this agreement and is due to BRENTWOOD on 
or before August 22, 2006. 

C. Account Administration Fee.  In addition to any other fee herein delineated, to 

administer the account of the EMPLOYER, the EMPLOYER shall pay to 
BRENTWOOD a fee of Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($6500.00) per 
annum.  The entire amount of the account administration fee is earned at the 
commencement of this agreement and is due to BRENTWOOD on or before 
August 22, 2006. 

It is understood and agreed that nothing in this agreement shall be construed as